

## **Contact Information**

Please PRINT your information, which will not be shared or released without your permission.

Name:	_ Date:
Street:	_
City:	_
State: Zip:	
Phone: ()	
Email:	
Shooter Category: Junior (under 21) Senior (21 or older)	

## **Membership Information**

Down East Garand Shooters (DEGS) is affiliated with the Civilian Marksmanship Program. The CMP is a non-profit organization created by the US Congress to promote firearms safety training and rifle practice for all qualified US citizens with special emphasis on youth shooting programs. The CMP operates through a network of <u>affiliated</u> <u>shooting clubs</u> and <u>associations</u> covering every state in the US. The clubs and associations offer firearms safety training and marksmanship courses as well as the opportunity for continued practice and competition. All CMP revenue not required to fund current operations is deposited into a permanent endowment to fund future shooting programs. Many of the CMP activities (like the US National Rifle and Pistol Matches held annually at Camp Perry, Ohio) are conducted by volunteers, like the members of DEGS.

DEGS holds its Garand Matches and Clinics at the Paradise Hunting Preserve, 3993 Bill Adams Road, Grimesland, NC 27837. For traveling directions to Paradise, check the website at <u>http://www.paradisehuntingpreserve.com</u>.

You are not required to join Down East Garand Shooters to participate in our Garand Matches or Clinics. However, if you wish to purchase rifles or ammunition from the Civilian Marksmanship Program, you will need to join a CMP-affiliated organization like DEGS. Our annual membership fee is \$20; life membership is \$250. If you wish to join DEGS, please check the appropriate box below and submit your payment via cash or check to a club officer. Your DEGS membership card will be provided at the next match or mailed to you.

If you have any questions, please contact us via email at <u>degs@downeastgarand.org</u>.

			L	
			J	
_	-	-	1	

I have enclosed \$20.00 for my Down East Garand Shooters Annual Membership.

I have enclosed \$250.00 for my Down East Garand Shooters Lifetime Membership.